20/06/2024, 14:43

JoSAA

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024

J OSl'i A IITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTls for the Academic Year 2024-

Joint Seat Allocation Authority

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No

Institute Type

Institute Name

Academic Program

Seat Type / Category

25

National Institute of Technology
National Institute of Technology, Mizoram
ALL

ALL

s

E-Counselling Services

Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks.
Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P’', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.
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National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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HS

HS

HS

HS

HS

(0N

oS

oS

(ON)

(ON)

(0N

OPEN

OPEN

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

308944

325387

530876

329699

89895

6484

43818

56256

8214

9982

16089

21391

360908

373171

530876

329699

89895

6484

50571

57744

8214

9982

16315

21391
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National Institute of Technology,  Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of 0S SC Gender-Neutral 7213 7222
Mizoram Technology)
National Institute of Technology,  Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of 0osS SC Female-only 9447 9447
Mizoram Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
National Institute of Technology,  Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of 0osS ST Gender-Neutral 2585 2585
Mizoram Technology)
National Institute of Technology,  Civil Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of (O ST Female-only 4066 4066
Mizoram Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
National Institute of Technology, = Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, HS OPEN Gender-Neutral 271262 347496
Mizoram Bachelor of Technology)
National Institute of Technology, = Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, HS OPEN Female-only 294520 370684
Mizoram Bachelor of Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
National Institute of Technology, = Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, HS OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 242646 542102
Mizoram Bachelor of Technology)
National Institute of Technology, = Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, HS SC Gender-Neutral 62026 62026
Mizoram Bachelor of Technology)
National Institute of Technology, =~ Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, HS SC Female-only 128135 128135
Mizoram Bachelor of Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
National Institute of Technology, = Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, HS ST Gender-Neutral 7068 7068
Mizoram Bachelor of Technology)
National Institute of Technology, = Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, HS ST Female-only 10784 10784
Mizoram Bachelor of Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
National Institute of Technology, = Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, 0osS OPEN Gender-Neutral 25028 28174
Mizoram Bachelor of Technology)
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National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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HS

HS

OPEN Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OPEN (PwD) Gender-Neutral

EWS Gender-Neutral

EWS Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral

OBC-NCL Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

SC Gender-Neutral

SC Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

ST Gender-Neutral

OPEN Gender-Neutral

OPEN Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

ST Gender-Neutral

35200

873

4572

6965

7750

14893

3682

5473

1737

490040

372412

16395

38757

873

4572

6965

9099

14893

3816

5473

1737

688073

500521

16395
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National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electrical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)
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Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
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Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

38031

44720

7164

9049

13344

20363

6296

2456

293110

772989

14018

32713

42564

52491

7164

9049

14458

20363

6612

2726

589420

772989

14018

36437
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National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

JoSAA

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor
of Technology)

https://josaa.admissions.nic.in/applicant/SeatAllotmentResult/CurrentORCR .aspx

(ON)

(ON)

(ON)

(O
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(0N

(0N

HS
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(ON)

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

46291

2002

5846

7939

12534

17726

5976

6888

2166

596054

993801

28401

48877

2002

5846

7939

12786

17726

5980

6888

2166

712487

993801

29467
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National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

JoSAA

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor 0OS

of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor OS

of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor 0OS

of Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of

Technology)
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(0N

(0N

OPEN

EWS

OBC-NCL

OPEN

OPEN

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

39780

4888

9841

313293

856058

11141

33313

51631

2574

7321

9396

13159

39780

4888

9841

475217

1070084.0

11141

45177

51631

2574

7321

9396

14852
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National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

National Institute of Technology,
Mizoram

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)
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(ON)

(O

OBC-NCL

SC

ST

ST

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Digital India

Power

T Empstrwer

21312

6935

2801

4034

21312

6983

2801

4034
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